Purpose

Emergency Stream
Bank and Shoreline
Protection

Hurricane and Storm
Damage Reduction
(Beach Erosion)

Navigation
Improvements

Mitigation to Shore
Damage Attributable to
Navigation Works

Beneficial Use of
Dredge
Material/Regional
Sediment Management

Flood Damage
Reduction

Aquatic Ecosystem
Restoration

Snagging and Clearing
for Flood Damage
Reduction

Project Modifications
for Improvements to
the Environment

Summary of Continuing Authorities

Authority

Section 14, 1946 Flood
Control Act, as amended

Section 103, 1962 River
and Harbor Act, as
amended

Section 107, 1960 River
and Harbor Act, as
amended

Section 111, 1968 River
and Harbor Act, as
amended

Section 204, 1992 Water
Resources Development
Act, as amended

Section 205, 1948 Flood
Control Act, as amended

Section 206, 1996 Water
Resources Development
Act, as amended

Section 208, 1954 Flood
Control Act, as amended

Section 1135, 1986
Water Resources
Development Act, as
amended

Feasibility Cost
Share Fed / Non-
Fed

100% / 0% for initial
$100,000; 50% / 50%
remaining cost

100% / 0% for initial
$100,000; 50% / 50%
remaining cost

100% / 0% for initial
$100,000; 50% / 50%
remaining cost

100% / 0% for initial
$100,000; same
proportion as project
causing damage

100% / 0%

100% / 0% for initial
$100,000; 50% / 50%
remaining cost

100% / 0% for initial
$100,000; 50% / 50%
remaining cost

100% / 0% for initial
$100,000; 50% / 50%
remaining cost

100% / 0% for initial
$100,000; 50% / 50%
remaining cost

Implementation
Cost Share Fed /
Non-Fed

65% / 35% !

65% / 35%

Varies, based on
depth

Shared in same
proportion as project
causing damage

65% / 35% 1.2

65% / 35% 1.2

65% / 35%

65% / 35% *

75% 1 25%

Federal

Project Limit/
Program Limit

$ 5,000,000/
$25,000,000

$ 10,000,000/
$37,500,000

$ 10,000,000/
$62,500,000

$ 12,500,000/
NA

$ 10,000,000/
$62,500,000

$ 10,000,000/
$68,750,000

$ 10,000,000/
$62,500,000

$ 500,000/
$7,500,000

$ 10,000,000/
$50,000,000

1 For structural flood damage reduction purpose, Non-Fed share is 35% up to 50% (based on cost of LERRDS), plus 5%

must be in cash.

2 For non-structural flood damage reduction purpose, Non-Fed share limited to 35%, with no 5% cash requirement.



