Summary of Continuing Authorities

Purpose	Authority	Feasibility Cost Share Fed / Non- Fed	Implementation Cost Share Fed / Non-Fed	Federal Project Limit/ Program Limit
Emergency Stream Bank and Shoreline Protection	Section 14, 1946 Flood Control Act, as amended	100% / 0% for initial \$100,000; 50% / 50% remaining cost	65% / 35% 1	\$ 5,000,000/ \$25,000,000
Hurricane and Storm Damage Reduction (Beach Erosion)	Section 103, 1962 River and Harbor Act, as amended	100% / 0% for initial \$100,000; 50% / 50% remaining cost	65% / 35%	\$ 10,000,000/ \$37,500,000
Navigation Improvements	Section 107, 1960 River and Harbor Act, as amended	100% / 0% for initial \$100,000; 50% / 50% remaining cost	Varies, based on depth	\$ 10,000,000/ \$62,500,000
Mitigation to Shore Damage Attributable to Navigation Works	Section 111, 1968 River and Harbor Act, as amended	100% / 0% for initial \$100,000; same proportion as project causing damage	Shared in same proportion as project causing damage	\$ 12,500,000/ NA
Beneficial Use of Dredge Material/Regional Sediment Management	Section 204, 1992 Water Resources Development Act, as amended	100% / 0%	65% / 35% ^{1, 2}	\$ 10,000,000/ \$62,500,000
Flood Damage Reduction	Section 205, 1948 Flood Control Act, as amended	100% / 0% for initial \$100,000; 50% / 50% remaining cost	65% / 35% ^{1, 2}	\$ 10,000,000/ \$68,750,000
Aquatic Ecosystem Restoration	Section 206, 1996 Water Resources Development Act, as amended	100% / 0% for initial \$100,000; 50% / 50% remaining cost	65% / 35%	\$ 10,000,000/ \$62,500,000
Snagging and Clearing for Flood Damage Reduction	Section 208, 1954 Flood Control Act, as amended	100% / 0% for initial \$100,000; 50% / 50% remaining cost	65% / 35% ¹	\$ 500,000/ \$7,500,000
Project Modifications for Improvements to the Environment	Section 1135, 1986 Water Resources Development Act, as amended	100% / 0% for initial \$100,000; 50% / 50% remaining cost	75% / 25%	\$ 10,000,000/ \$50,000,000

¹ For structural flood damage reduction purpose, Non-Fed share is 35% up to 50% (based on cost of LERRDs), plus 5% must be in cash.

² For non-structural flood damage reduction purpose, Non-Fed share limited to 35%, with no 5% cash requirement.